(Continued)

NOTE 17.  POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN PENSIONS (OPEB) (Cont’d)

State Health Benefit Program Fund – Local Education Retired Employees Plan (including Prescription Drug Program
Fund) (Cont’d)

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB (Cont’d)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2022 (775,577)$
2023 (775,577)
2024 (775,577)
2025 (670,293)
2026 (383,282)

Thereafter (1,208,237)

(4,588,542)$

NOTE 18.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

The District made a prior year adjustment in the district-wide financial statements to correct the amounts reported for
depreciable buildings and building improvements, site improvements and machinery and equipment for governmental
activities as of June 30, 2022:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2022
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated

Assets:
Capital Assets, Net:

Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Site Improvements and Machinery and Equipment 11,848,440$   (535,922)$   11,312,518$

Total Assets 17,975,429   (535,922)   17,439,507

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 12,020,731   (535,922)   11,484,809

Total Net Position 14,884,790   (535,922)   14,348,868

Page 69

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 70

L
-1

W
A

R
R

E
N

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

 V
O

C
A

T
IO

N
A

L
-T

E
C

H
N

IC
A

L
 S

C
H

O
O

L
  D

IS
T

R
IC

T
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 S
U

PP
L

E
M

E
N

T
A

R
Y

 I
N

FO
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
S

SC
H

E
D

U
L

E
 O

F
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
'S

 P
R

O
PO

R
T

IO
N

A
T

E
 S

H
A

R
E

 O
F

T
H

E
 N

E
T

 P
E

N
SI

O
N

 L
IA

B
IL

IT
Y

PU
B

L
IC

 E
M

PL
O

Y
E

E
S

R
E

T
IR

E
M

E
N

T
 S

Y
ST

E
M

L
A

ST
 N

IN
E

 F
IS

C
A

L
 Y

E
A

R
S

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r

E
nd

in
g

Ju